B) Description of the Proposed Project.  

The Applicant proposes a new 8-unit multi-family residential building with IZ. The proposed build-

ing will measure approximately Thirty-two feet (32ft) in height with three (3) stories. The total length of the 

building will be approximately One hundred nine feet (109ft) and total width of the building will be approxi-

mately thirty-two feet (32ft). The Appplicant is proposing eight (8) units total, including 1 IZ unit: all 6-bedroom, 

3-bathroom units. The building will have a lot occupancy of Thirty-six percent (36%), an FAR of 1.08 and a rear

[...]

The Applicant proposes a new 8-unit multi-family residential building with IZ. The proposed build-

ing will measure approximately Thirty-two feet (32ft) in height with three (3) stories. The total length of the 

building will be approximately One hundred nine feet (109ft) and total width of the building will be approxi-

mately thirty-two feet (32ft). The Appplicant is proposing eight (8) units total, including 1 IZ unit: all 6-bedroom, 

3-bathroom units. The building will have a lot occupancy of Thirty-six percent (36%), an FAR of 1.08 and a rear